In Loving Memory of

Herbert Johnson Sr.

Sunrise April 10, 1928 Sunset June 21, 2017

<u>Service</u> Wednesday, June 28, 2017 - 11:00 a.m.

Whigham Funeral Home
580 Dr. Martin Luther King Ir. Blvd.

580 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Newark, New Jersey

<u>Obituary</u>

It is with great sadness that the family of **Herbert Johnson Sr.** announces his passing after a brief illness. On Wednesday, June 21, 2017, at the age of 89.

Herbert (Herb) will be lovingly remembered by his children, Charlie Outlaw, Howard Johnson and Herbert Johnson Jr. Two daughters-in-law survive him, Grace Outlaw and Joyce Johnson. Herb will also be remembered by his five grandchildren, Ketevan, Matthew, Ian, Dalys and Jordan, by his sisters, Christine Brown, Bonnie Gilmore and Tressie Johnson. His nieces and nephew, extended family and dear friends will forever remember him.



Order of Service

Processional

Scripture Reading Old Testament New Testament

Prayer

Hymn

Obituary & Acknowledgments

Remarks

Solo

Eulogy

Recessional

Interment

Graceland Memorial Park Kenilworth, New Jersey

A repast will be held after his internment at the Flaming Grill, 293 Ferry St., Newark, New Jersey.

Don't grieve for me, for now I'm free I'm following the path God laid for me I took his hand when I heard Him call I turned my back and left it all. I could not stay another day. To laugh, to love, to work or play. Tasks left undone must stay that way, I found that peace at the close of day. If my parting has left a void, Then fill it up with remembered joy. A friendship shared, a laugh, a kiss, Oh, yes these things I too will miss. Be not burdened with times of sorrow, I wish you the sunshine of tomorrow. My life's been full, I savored much. Good friends, good times, a loved one's touch. Perhaps my time seemed all too brief, Don't lengthen it now with undue grief. Lift up your heart and share with me, God wanted me now, He set me free!

<u>Acknowledgement</u>

The family wishes to express their sincere thanks and appreciation for all acts of kindness and expressions of sympathy that was shown to them during this time of bereavement.

Professional Services by: Whigham Funeral Home

580 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Newark, New Jersey 07102 973-622-6872

Carolyn Whigham, Director



www.honoryou.com